



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 015 **Contract:** T7546
District: District 7 **Counties:** PINELLAS **Fed Aid No:** D723009B
Contract Time: 180 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44586415201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 594 (I-75) FROM 16TH ST S TO 4TH ST

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,368,221.11	100.00%
2	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,532,177.00	103.05%
3	DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,470,148.07	120.53%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024**Call Order:** 015**Contract:** T7546**District:** District 7**Counties:** PINELLAS**Fed Aid No:** D723009B**Contract Time:** 180 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44586415201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 594 (I-75) FROM 16TH ST S TO 4TH ST

The Improvements under this Contract consist of SR 594 (Interstate 175) from 16th Street S to 4th Street S and involves concrete pavement rehabilitation of mainline travel lanes and ramps, and to provide milling and resurfacing on existing asphalt paved shoulders. In addition, lighting will be upgraded by replacing high pressure luminaires with LED fixtures meeting current standards, replacing existing traffic monitoring site loops, upgrading guide sign panels to meet current standards, and replacing pavement markings in PINELLAS County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44586415201		(1.000) LS	535,000.00000	535,000.00	486,245.57000	486,245.57	650,000.00000	650,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44586415201		(180.000) DA (LS)	1,088,500.00000	1,088,500.00	267,000.00000	267,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		648.000 HR	92.00000	59,616.00	125.00000	81,000.00	90.00000	58,320.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,445.000 ED	0.35000	2,955.75	0.10000	844.50	0.25000	2,111.25
0025 0102 61 BUSINESS SIGN		1.000 EA	32.00000	32.00	58.00000	58.00	58.00000	58.00
0030 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		28,705.000 ED	0.21000	6,028.05	0.08000	2,296.40	0.12000	3,444.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: T7546

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		810.000 FD	0.17000	137.70	0.05000	40.50	0.05000	40.50
0040 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		615.000 ED	7.60000	4,674.00	4.00000	2,460.00	6.00000	3,690.00
0045 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		2,268.000 ED	15.00000	34,020.00	9.00000	20,412.00	12.00000	27,216.00
0050 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		1,200.000 ED	35.00000	42,000.00	5.00000	6,000.00	5.00000	6,000.00
0055 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		1,200.000 ED	35.00000	42,000.00	5.00000	6,000.00	5.00000	6,000.00
0060 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		3,875.000 ED	0.40000	1,550.00	0.30000	1,162.50	0.30000	1,162.50
0065 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		50.000 EA	221.00000	11,050.00	100.00000	5,000.00	180.00000	9,000.00
0070 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		80.360 AC	51.00000	4,098.36	25.00000	2,009.00	50.00000	4,018.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: T7546

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0075	0107 2		74.950	63.00000	4,721.85	25.00000	1,873.75	65.00000	4,871.75
MOWING			AC						
0080	0110 4 10		5,240.000	70.00000	366,800.00	120.00000	628,800.00	175.00000	917,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0085	0327 70 6		21,442.000	3.15000	67,542.30	3.70000	79,335.40	7.40000	158,670.80
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0090	0337 7 83		1,768.900	202.00000	357,317.80	245.00000	433,380.50	212.30000	375,537.47
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0095	0350 5		47,370.000	4.00000	189,480.00	3.82000	180,953.40	4.00000	189,480.00
CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT			LF						
0100	0350 6		324.000	11.00000	3,564.00	49.00000	15,876.00	10.00000	3,240.00
CLEANING & SEALING RANDOM CRACKS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT			LF						
0105	0352 70		45,455.000	4.10000	186,365.50	4.29000	195,001.95	6.00000	272,730.00
GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT			SY						
0110	0353 70		1,327.800	925.00000	1,228,215.00	1,500.00000	1,991,700.00	1,500.00000	1,991,700.00
CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT			CY						
0115	0401 70 3		10.300	700.00000	7,210.00	7,200.00000	74,160.00	2,500.00000	25,750.00
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC			CF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: T7546

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0120 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		52.000 GA	730.00000	37,960.00	374.50000	19,474.00	2,000.00000	104,000.00
0125 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		438.000 LF	175.00000	76,650.00	380.00000	166,440.00	350.00000	153,300.00
0130 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		3.948 GM	3,250.00000	12,831.00	3,800.54000	15,004.53	2,400.00000	9,475.20
0135 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		629.000 SY	12.00000	7,548.00	5.00000	3,145.00	6.00000	3,774.00
0140 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		672.000 LF	30.00000	20,160.00	51.00000	34,272.00	26.00000	17,472.00
0145 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		396.000 LF	47.00000	18,612.00	51.00000	20,196.00	33.00000	13,068.00
0150 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	2,250.00000	13,500.00	1,232.00000	7,392.00	1,420.00000	8,520.00
0155 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		16.000 EA	3,250.00000	52,000.00	1,888.00000	30,208.00	1,950.00000	31,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: T7546

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0160	0695 6 12		16.000	2,900.00000	46,400.00	1,422.00000	22,752.00	2,583.00000	41,328.00
TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS			EA						
0165	0999 25		(1.000)	57,000.00000	57,000.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00	57,000.00000	57,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44586415201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,585,539.31		\$4,857,493.00		\$5,799,178.07	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0170 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		3.000 EA	660.00000	1,980.00	600.00000	1,800.00	600.00000	1,800.00
0175 0700 1600 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		8.000 EA	55.00000	440.00	50.00000	400.00	50.00000	400.00
0180 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		22.000 EA	300.00000	6,600.00	275.00000	6,050.00	275.00000	6,050.00
0185 0700 3102 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		24.000 EA	505.00000	12,120.00	475.00000	11,400.00	475.00000	11,400.00
0190 0700 3103 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: T7546

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0195 0700 3105 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	4,300.00000	8,600.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0200 0700 3106 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		1.000 EA	5,600.00000	5,600.00	5,050.00000	5,050.00	5,050.00000	5,050.00
0205 0700 3201 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		2.000 EA	550.00000	1,100.00	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00
0210 0700 3205 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 51-100 SF		2.000 EA	3,800.00000	7,600.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
0215 0700 3206 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 101-200 SF		8.000 EA	6,500.00000	52,000.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00	6,000.00000	48,000.00
0220 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		23.000 EA	55.00000	1,265.00	50.00000	1,150.00	50.00000	1,150.00
0225 0700 3602 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 12-20 SF		24.000 EA	80.00000	1,920.00	75.00000	1,800.00	75.00000	1,800.00
0230 0700 3603 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 21-30 SF		2.000 EA	270.00000	540.00	250.00000	500.00	250.00000	500.00
0235 0700 3605 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 51-100 SF		4.000 EA	750.00000	3,000.00	700.00000	2,800.00	700.00000	2,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: T7546

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0240 0700 3606 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF		2.000 EA	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00	1,250.00000	2,500.00
0245 0700 3626 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 101-200 SF WITH LIGHTING		7.000 EA	2,200.00000	15,400.00	2,000.00000	14,000.00	2,000.00000	14,000.00
0250 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP- FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		18.000 EA	110.00000	1,980.00	100.00000	1,800.00	100.00000	1,800.00
0255 0700142141 ENHANCED HWY SIGN ASSEMBLY, SOLAR POWERED, F&I GROUND MOUNT, W/HIGHLIGHTED SIGN <12 SF, UP TO 12 SF OF STATIC PANELS		6.000 EA	9,700.00000	58,200.00	8,750.00000	52,500.00	8,750.00000	52,500.00
0260 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		821.000 EA	5.10000	4,187.10	5.00000	4,105.00	5.00000	4,105.00
0265 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		1,567.000 LF	7.10000	11,125.70	7.00000	10,969.00	7.00000	10,969.00
0270 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		30.000 EA	910.00000	27,300.00	900.00000	27,000.00	900.00000	27,000.00
0275 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		2.208 GM	36,000.00000	79,488.00	34,873.19000	77,000.00	35,000.00000	77,280.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: T7546

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Signing						
0280	0713103122		0.840	66,000.00000	55,440.00	65,000.00000	54,600.00	65,000.00000	54,600.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 8" PRIMARY LINE WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0285	0713103123		0.114	88,000.00000	10,032.00	86,842.11000	9,900.00	90,000.00000	10,260.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 12" PRIMARY LINE WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0290	0713103171		0.177	11,700.00000	2,070.90	11,525.42000	2,040.00	12,000.00000	2,124.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 3-9 DOTTED, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0295	0713103173		0.223	24,000.00000	5,352.00	23,677.13000	5,280.00	24,000.00000	5,352.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 3-9 DOTTED, 12" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0300	0713103181		2.693	12,300.00000	33,123.90	11,986.63000	32,279.99	12,000.00000	32,316.00
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0305	0713103201		2.210	36,000.00000	79,560.00	35,000.00000	77,350.00	35,000.00000	77,350.00
PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES			GM						
0310	0713103371		0.175	12,000.00000	2,100.00	11,657.14000	2,040.00	12,000.00000	2,100.00
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 3-9 DOTTED, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						
0315	0713103373		0.222	24,200.00000	5,372.40	23,783.78000	5,280.00	24,000.00000	5,328.00
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 3-9 DOTTED, 12" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024

Call Order: 015

Contract: T7546

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) DE MOYA HIGHWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0320	0713103381	2.688	12,100.00000	32,524.80	11,964.29000	32,160.01	12,000.00000	32,256.00
PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$531,721.80	\$508,554.00		\$509,590.00	
SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0325	0715 11211	62.000	2,100.00000	130,200.00	1,410.00000	87,420.00	1,450.00000	89,900.00
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		EA						
0330	0715 11225	10.000	1,700.00000	17,000.00	1,410.00000	14,100.00	1,620.00000	16,200.00
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE, ROADWAY, WALL MOUNT		EA						
0335	0715 11500	10.000	146.00000	1,460.00	261.00000	2,610.00	165.00000	1,650.00
LUMINAIRE, REMOVE		EA						
0340	0715500 1	62.000	1,650.00000	102,300.00	1,000.00000	62,000.00	865.00000	53,630.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$250,960.00	\$166,130.00		\$161,380.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$5,368,221.11		\$5,532,177.00		6,470,148.07	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240828 August 28, 2024 **Call Order:** 015 **Contract:** T7546

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezaadeh

09/10/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office